INDEX OF RESOLUTIONS FOR 2016

<u>NO.</u>	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	DATE PASSED
1	To Authorize The Solicitation Of Bids For Street Repair and To Declare Emergency	01-11-16
2	Resolution Declaring the Necessity of Levying a Tax in Excess of the 10 Mill Limitation for Permanent Improvements and Requesting the County Auditor to Certify Matters in Therewith	03-28-16
3	To Appoint Brian Kelly as a Member of the Pool Commission for the Calendar Years of 2016 and 2017	04-11-16
4	To Authorize Ohio Department of Transportation to Proceed with Safe Routes to School Project Bid No. 99814 County/Route/Section: Ham Mariemont Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons (RRFB); and Enter Into Contract; and to Declare Emergency	04-11-16
5	Fixing A Time For Public Hearing On The 2017 Budget	05-09-16
6	Renewal of 3.0 Mill Tax Levy In Excess Of 10 Mill Limitation For Capital Improvements For The Tax Years Of 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, AND 2020	05-09-16
7	Adopting the Budget for 2017	07-18-16
8	To Appoint Linda Swensson as a Member of the Parks Advisory Board for the Calendar Years of 2016 and 2017	09-12-16
9	To Appoint Steve Spooner as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board to Fill the Unexpired Term of Joe Stelzer for the Calendar years 2016 and 2017	09-12-16
10	Resolution for the Prostate Cancer Community to Help Raise Awareness for the Month of September	09-12-16
11	Share the Road Bike Path on Wooster Pike	09-26-16
12	To Reappoint Jane Stalzer as a Member of the Architectural Review Board for the Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018	10-24-16
13	To Reappoint Charlie Thomas as a Member of the Architectural Review Board for the Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018	10-24-16
14	To Appoint Don Keyes to the Position of Building Department Administrator for Calendar Years 2017 and 2018; To Set Compensation	10-24-16
15	To Reappoint Dave Tensi as Inspector for the Building Commissioner for the Calendar Years 2017 and 2018	10-24-16
16	To Confirm the Reappointment of Christopher M. Ertel as Village Engineer for Calendar Years 2017 and 2018, and to Set Compensation	10-24-16
17	To Reappoint Don White as Mayor's Court Magistrate for Calendar Years 2017 and 2018; To Set Compensation	10-24-16
18	To Reappoint Peggy Keyes as a Member of the Parks Advisory Board for the Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018	10-24-16

19	To Reappoint Dave Wuertemberger as a Member of the Parks Advisory Park Board for the Calendar Year 2017	10-24-16
20	To Reappoint Joan Vago as a Member of the Parks Advisory Park Board for the Calendar Years 2017 and 2018	10-24-16
21	To Confirm the Reappointment of Edward J. McTigue as Solicitor for the Village of Mariemont for the Calendar Years 2017 and 2018	10-24-16
22	To Reappoint Rhonda Materese as a Member of the Pool Commission for the Calendar Years of 2017 and 2018	10-24-16
23	To Confirm the Reappointment of Jordan Schad as Swim Pool Manager for Calendar Years 2017 and 2018; and to Set Compensation	10-24-16
24	To Accept the Amounts and Rates as Determined by the Budget Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying Them to the County Auditor; and To Declare Emergency	10-24-16
25	Resolution Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.03(B) Requesting the Hamilton County Auditor To Certify To The Council of the Village of Mariemont the Total Current Tax Valuation of the Village of Mariemont for New Safety Services Levy; And to Declare Emergency	11-28-16
26	To Reappoint Mark Glassmeyer as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Year of 2017	12-19-16
27	To Reappoint Jason Brownknight as a Member of the South 80 Trails, Gardens and Park Advisory Board for the Calendar Year of 2017	12-19-16
28	Resolution Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.03(B) Requesting the Hamilton County Auditor to Certify Council of the Village of Mariemont the Total Current Tax Valuation of the Village of Mariemont for New Safety Services Levy; and To Declare Emergency	12-19-16